Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 366,059,401.62
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 7,053,044.93
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Combined Report

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.2847%
0.0048%
0.0253%
0.0704%
0.0852%
0.0295%

Total

Total

2606
Collinsville

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Total

Total

37

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Commission
2,342,780.17
91,514.85
91,514.85
91,514.85
91,514.85
36,605.94
1,042,214.41
17,632.61
92,640.36
257,659.08
312,032.64

108,117.91

7.61%

4,575,742.52

27,873,448.91

8.86%

Commission
45,139.49
1,763.26
1,763.26
1,763.26
1,763.26
705.30
17,632.61
17,632.61
1.25%

7.88%

32,449,191.43

68,296.83

32,517,488.26

88,163.06

555,795.89

9.13%

643,958.95

1,076.24

645,035.19



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Colonial Downs

Handle 50,826,360.86
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 551

Handle 37,056,142.01
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Dumfries
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.50%

Dumfries

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

Commission
325,288.71
12,706.59
12,706.59
12,706.59
12,706.59
5,082.64
254,131.80
1.25% 635,329.51
7.77%  3,947,260.35
9.02%  4,582,589.86
8,675.07
4,591,264.93
Commission
237,159.31
9,264.04
9,264.04
9,264.04
9,264.04
3,705.61
92,640.36
92,640.36
1.25% 463,201.78
7.65%  2,835,410.80
890%  3,298,612.58
7,153.12
3,305,765.70



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Handle 103,063,631.04
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 124,813,057.97
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund

VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals:

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Hampton

Handle % Commission

0.64% 659,607.24

0.025% 25,765.91

0.025% 25,765.91

0.025% 25,765.91

0.025% 25,765.91

0.010% 10,306.36

0.25% 257,659.08

0.25% 257,659.08
Total 1.25% 1,288,295.39
7.68%  7,913,691.41
Total 8.93%  9,201,986.80
22,859.29
9,224,846.09

695
Richmond

Handle % Commission

0.64% 798,803.57

0.025% 31,203.26

0.025% 31,203.26

0.025% 31,203.26

0.025% 31,203.26

0.010% 12,481.31

0.25% 312,032.64

0.25% 312,032.64
Total 1.25% 1,560,163.22
7.45%  9,303,713.88
Total 8.70% 10,863,877.10

700

21,881.88

10,885,758.98



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Handle 43,247,164.81

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County
Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 473

Vinton

Handle %
0.64%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.025%
0.010%
0.25%
0.25%

1.25%

Commission
276,781.85
10,811.79
10,811.79
10,811.79
10,811.79
4,324.72
108,117.91
108,117.91

540,589.56

7.67%  3,317,576.58

8.92%  3,858,166.14

6,651.23

3,864,817.37



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Handle 3,352,492,744.36

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle 58,551,280.98

Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM

VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County

Henry County

Licensee

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Handle %

0.2846%
0.0044%
0.0235%
0.0714%
0.0874%
0.0288%

Collinsville

Handle %

0.25%
0.25%
1.25%

Commission
23,608,168.36
348,983.46
348,983.46
348,983.46
348,983.46
139,593.38
9,540,677.21
146,378.20
786,223.60
2,394,516.19
2,930,200.25

964,468.27

7.57%

41,906,159.30

253,766,736.40

8.82%

Commission
411,692.74
6,236.79
6,236.79
6,236.79
6,236.79
2,494.71
146,378.20
146,378.20

7.72%

295,672,895.70

687,692.75

296,360,588.45

731,891.01

4,518,546.87

8.97%

5,250,437.88

10,315.13

5,260,753.01



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report
Colonial Downs

Handle 463,778,138.21
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 3,258,520.00
Virginia Breeders Fund 49,958.19
VA-MD RCVYM 49,958.19
VA Horse Center Foundation 49,958.19
VA Horse Industry Board 49,958.19
Problem Gambling Support 0.010% 19,983.28
New Kent County 0.50% 2,318,890.69

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.66%

Total 8.91%
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

Dumfries
Handle 314,489,440.95
Handle % Commission

Virginia Racing Commission 2,210,833.37
Virginia Breeders Fund 33,599.42
VA-MD RCVYM 33,599.42
VA Horse Center Foundation 33,599.42
VA Horse Industry Board 33,599.42
Problem Gambling Support 13,439.77
New Kent County 0.25% 786,223.60
Town of Dumfries 0.25% 786,223.60

Total 1.25%
Licensee 7.48%

Total 8.73%
Breakage

Total Commission and Breakage

5,797,226.73

35,518,248.23

41,315,474.96

71,441.04

41,386,916.00

3,931,118.01

23,535,102.78

27,466,220.79

64,801.46

27,531,022.25



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
All Providers
Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville
Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Hampton
Handle 957,806,476.49
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 6,753,337.60
Virginia Breeders Fund 97,775.22
VA-MD RCVYM 97,775.22
VA Horse Center Foundation 97,775.22
VA Horse Industry Board 97,775.22
Problem Gambling Support 39,110.09
New Kent County 0.25% 2,394,516.19
City of Hampton 0.25% 2,394,516.19
Total 1.25% 11,972,580.96
Licensee 7.63% 73,098,837.67
Total 8.88% 85,071,418.63
Breakage 237,394.12
Total Commission and Breakage 85,308,812.75
Richmond
Handle 1,172,080,099.25
Handle % Commission
Virginia Racing Commission 8,257,710.16
Virginia Breeders Fund 121,111.50
VA-MD RCVYM 121,111.50
VA Horse Center Foundation 121,111.50
VA Horse Industry Board 121,111.50
Problem Gambling Support 48,444.60
New Kent County 0.25% 2,930,200.25
City of Richmond 0.25% 2,930,200.25
Total 1.25% 14,651,001.24
Licensee 7.49% 87,820,505.76
Total 8.74% 102,471,507.00
Breakage 223,727.94

Total Commission and Breakage 102,695,234.94



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

All Providers

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville

Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report

Vinton

Handle 385,787,308.48

Handle %
Virginia Racing Commission
Virginia Breeders Fund
VA-MD RCVM
VA Horse Center Foundation
VA Horse Industry Board
Problem Gambling Support
New Kent County 0.25%
Town of Vinton 0.25%

Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage

1.25%

Commission
2,716,074.50
40,302.34
40,302.34
40,302.34
40,302.34
16,120.94
964,468.27
964,468.27

7.59%

4,822,341.36

29,275,495.08

8.84%

34,097,836.44

80,013.06

34,177,849.50



