Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Report

		<u>Co</u>	mbined Repo	<u>rt</u>		
Handle	366,059,401.62					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ng Commission		0.64%		2,342,780.17	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund		0.025%		91,514.85	
VA-MD RCVI	M		0.025%		91,514.85	
VA Horse Ce	nter Foundation		0.025%		91,514.85	
VA Horse Ind	lustry Board		0.025%		91,514.85	
Problem Gar	nbling Support		0.010%		36,605.94	
New Kent Co	ounty		0.2847%		1,042,214.41	
Henry Count	у		0.0048%		17,632.61	
Town of Dun	nfries		0.0253%		92,640.36	
City of Hamp	oton		0.0704%		257,659.08	
City of Richm	nond		0.0852%		312,032.64	
Town of Vint	con		0.0295%		108,117.91	
		Total		-		4,575,742.52
Licensee				-	7.61%	27,873,448.91
		Total			8.86%	32,449,191.43
Dunaliana						60 206 02
Breakage	asian and Duagleaca				-	68,296.83
	ssion and Breakage				_	32,517,488.26
Current Num	ber of Terminals:	2606				
			Collinsville			
Handle	7,053,044.93					
	7,000,011150		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ng Commission		0.64%		45,139.49	
Virginia Bree	_		0.025%		1,763.26	
VA-MD RCVI			0.025%		1,763.26	
_	nter Foundation		0.025%		1,763.26	
VA Horse Ind			0.025%		1,763.26	
	nbling Support		0.010%		705.30	
New Kent Co	•		0.25%		17,632.61	
Henry Count	•		0.25%		17,632.61	
, , , ,	,	Total	0.2075	1.25%		88,163.06
						,
Licensee				_	7.88%	555,795.89
		Total		-	9.13%	643,958.95
5 .						4.0=0.0
Breakage	anta a salah di				-	1,076.24
	ssion and Breakage					645,035.19
Current Num	ber of Terminals:	37				

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Colonial Downs

		<u></u>	Cicinal Downs	<u>'</u>		
Handle	50,826,360.86	5				
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ng Commission		0.64%		325,288.71	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund		0.025%		12,706.59	
VA-MD RCVI	M		0.025%		12,706.59	
VA Horse Ce	nter Foundation		0.025%		12,706.59	
VA Horse Ind	lustry Board		0.025%		12,706.59	
Problem Gar	nbling Support		0.010%		5,082.64	
New Kent Co	ounty		0.50%	_	254,131.80	
		Total		1.25%		635,329.51
Licensee					7.77%	3,947,260.35
		Total		_	9.02%	4,582,589.86
Breakage						8,675.07
Total Commi	ssion and Breakag	e			_	4,591,264.93
Current Num	ber of Terminals:	551				
			Dumfries			
Handle	37,056,142.01	l				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ng Commission		0.64%		237,159.31	
Virginia Bree	_		0.025%		9,264.04	
VA-MD RCVI	М		0.025%		9,264.04	
VA Horse Ce	nter Foundation		0.025%		9,264.04	
VA Horse Ind	lustry Board		0.025%		9,264.04	
Problem Gar	mbling Support		0.010%		3,705.61	
New Kent Co	ounty		0.25%		92,640.36	
Town of Dun	nfries		0.25%		92,640.36	
		Total		1.25%		463,201.78
Licensee					7.65%	2,835,410.80
		Total		_	8.90%	3,298,612.58
Breakage						7,153.12
_	ssion and Breakag	e			_	3,305,765.70
	ber of Terminals:	150				, , == -

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

		Hampton			
Handle 103,063,631.0)4				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Commission		0.64%		659,607.24	
Virginia Breeders Fund		0.025%		25,765.91	
VA-MD RCVM		0.025%		25,765.91	
VA Horse Center Foundation		0.025%		25,765.91	
VA Horse Industry Board		0.025%		25,765.91	
Problem Gambling Support		0.010%		10,306.36	
New Kent County		0.25%		257,659.08	
City of Hampton		0.25%		257,659.08	
	Total		1.25%		1,288,295.39
Licensee			_	7.68%	7,913,691.41
	Total			8.93%	9,201,986.80
Breakage				_	22,859.29
Total Commission and Breakag	ge				9,224,846.09
Current Number of Terminals:	695				
		Richmond			
Handle 124,813,057.9	17	Richmond			
Handle 124,813,057.9	17	Richmond Handle %		Commission	
Handle 124,813,057.9 Virginia Racing Commission	7			Commission 798,803.57	
, ,	17	Handle %			
Virginia Racing Commission	7	Handle % 0.64%		798,803.57	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund	7	Handle % 0.64% 0.025%		798,803.57 31,203.26	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM	17	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025%		798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation	7	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board	17	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025%		798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support	17	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010%		798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County	7 7	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64	1,560,163.22
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County		Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County		Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64	1,560,163.22 9,303,713.88
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond		Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64 312,032.64	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond Licensee	Total	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64 312,032.64	9,303,713.88 10,863,877.10
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond	Total Total	Handle % 0.64% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.025% 0.010% 0.25%	1.25%	798,803.57 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 31,203.26 12,481.31 312,032.64 312,032.64	9,303,713.88

700

Current Number of Terminals:

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

			<u>Vinton</u>			
Handle	43,247,164.81					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Raci	ing Commission		0.64%		276,781.85	
Virginia Bree	eders Fund		0.025%		10,811.79	
VA-MD RCVI	M		0.025%		10,811.79	
VA Horse Ce	nter Foundation		0.025%		10,811.79	
VA Horse Inc	dustry Board		0.025%		10,811.79	
Problem Gai	mbling Support		0.010%		4,324.72	
New Kent Co	ounty		0.25%		108,117.91	
Town of Vin	ton		0.25%		108,117.91	
		Total		1.25%		540,589.56
Licensee					7.67%	3,317,576.58
		Total			8.92%	3,858,166.14
Breakage						6,651.23
Total Commi	ission and Breakage				_	3,864,817.37
Current Num	nber of Terminals:	473				

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report

	<u>-</u>	COIIIDIII	ed Teal To Date	Report	<u> </u>	
Handle	3,352,492,744.36					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Ra	cing Commission				23,608,168.36	
Virginia Bre	eeders Fund				348,983.46	
VA-MD RC	VΜ				348,983.46	
VA Horse C	Center Foundation				348,983.46	
VA Horse In	ndustry Board				348,983.46	
Problem G	ambling Support				139,593.38	
New Kent (County		0.2846%		9,540,677.21	
Henry Cour	nty		0.0044%		146,378.20	
Town of Du	umfries		0.0235%		786,223.60	
City of Ham	npton		0.0714%		2,394,516.19	
City of Rich	ımond		0.0874%		2,930,200.25	
Town of Vi	nton		0.0288%	_	964,468.27	
		Total				41,906,159.30
Licensee					7.57%	253,766,736.40
		Total		-	8.82%	295,672,895.70
Breakage						687,692.75
Total Comn	nission and Breakage	<u>}</u>				296,360,588.45
			Collinsville			
Handle	58,551,280.98					
	55,55=,=55.55		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Ra	cing Commission				411,692.74	
_	eeders Fund				6,236.79	
VA-MD RC					6,236.79	
VA Horse C	Center Foundation				6,236.79	
VA Horse In	ndustry Board				6,236.79	
	ambling Support				2,494.71	
New Kent (0.25%		146,378.20	
Henry Cour	•		0.25%		146,378.20	
•	•	Total		1.25%	,	731,891.01
Licensee					7.72%	4,518,546.87
		Total		-	8.97%	5,250,437.88
Drookogo						
Breakage	nission and Breakage					10,315.13 5,260,753.01

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report Colonial Downs

			Colonial Downs			
Handle	463,778,138.2	1				
			Handle %		Commission	
_	ng Commission				3,258,520.00	
Virginia Bree	ders Fund				49,958.19	
VA-MD RCVM	1				49,958.19	
VA Horse Cen	iter Foundation				49,958.19	
VA Horse Ind	ustry Board				49,958.19	
Problem Gam	nbling Support		0.010%		19,983.28	
New Kent Co	unty		0.50%	_	2,318,890.69	
		Total		1.25%		5,797,226.73
Licensee				_	7.66%	35,518,248.23
		Total		_	8.91%	41,315,474.96
Breakage						71,441.04
Total Commis	sion and Breakag	e			_	41,386,916.00
Handle	314.489.440.9	5	<u>Dumfries</u>			
Handle	314,489,440.9	5			Commission	
		5	<u>Dumfries</u> Handle %		Commission 2,210,833.37	
Virginia Racir	ng Commission	5			2,210,833.37	
	ng Commission ders Fund	5			2,210,833.37 33,599.42	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM	ng Commission ders Fund	5			2,210,833.37	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation	5			2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation	5			2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind	ng Commission ders Fund 1 hter Foundation ustry Board hbling Support	5			2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty	5	Handle %		2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,439.77	
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam New Kent Co	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty	T otal	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 13,439.77 786,223.60	3,931,118.01
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVN VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam New Kent Co	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty		Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 13,439.77 786,223.60	3,931,118.01 23,535,102.78
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam New Kent Con Town of Dum	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty		Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 13,439.77 786,223.60 786,223.60	, ,
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam New Kent Con Town of Dum	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty	Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 13,439.77 786,223.60 786,223.60	23,535,102.78
Virginia Racir Virginia Breed VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Cen VA Horse Ind Problem Gam New Kent Con Town of Dum Licensee	ng Commission ders Fund 1 Iter Foundation ustry Board abling Support unty	Total Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	2,210,833.37 33,599.42 33,599.42 33,599.42 13,439.77 786,223.60 786,223.60	23,535,102.78 27,466,220.79

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

Combined Year To Date Report Hamnton

		<u>Hampton</u>			
Handle 957,806,476.4	49				
		Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racing Commission				6,753,337.60	
Virginia Breeders Fund				97,775.22	
VA-MD RCVM				97,775.22	
VA Horse Center Foundation				97,775.22	
VA Horse Industry Board				97,775.22	
Problem Gambling Support				39,110.09	
New Kent County		0.25%		2,394,516.19	
City of Hampton		0.25%		2,394,516.19	
	Total		1.25%		11,972,580.96
Licensee			_	7.63%	73,098,837.67
	Total		_	8.88%	85,071,418.63
Breakage					237,394.12
Total Commission and Breaka	ge				85,308,812.75
		Richmond			
Handle 1,172,080,099.2	25	Richmond			
Handle 1,172,080,099.2	25	Richmond Handle %		Commission	
Handle 1,172,080,099.2	25			Commission 8,257,710.16	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund	25				
Virginia Racing Commission	25			8,257,710.16	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund	25			8,257,710.16 121,111.50	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM	25			8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation	25			8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board	25			8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support	25	Handle %		8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County	25 Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60 2,930,200.25	14,651,001.24
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond		Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60 2,930,200.25 2,930,200.25	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County	Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60 2,930,200.25 2,930,200.25	87,820,505.76
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond		Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60 2,930,200.25 2,930,200.25	
Virginia Racing Commission Virginia Breeders Fund VA-MD RCVM VA Horse Center Foundation VA Horse Industry Board Problem Gambling Support New Kent County City of Richmond	Total	Handle % 0.25%	1.25%	8,257,710.16 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 121,111.50 48,444.60 2,930,200.25 2,930,200.25	87,820,505.76

Colonial Downs, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, Vinton, and Collinsville Period: 2022/10/01 - 2022/10/31

<u>Combined Year To Date Report</u> <u>Vinton</u>

Handle	385,787,308.48					
			Handle %		Commission	
Virginia Racin	g Commission				2,716,074.50	
Virginia Breed	ders Fund				40,302.34	
VA-MD RCVM	1				40,302.34	
VA Horse Cen	ter Foundation				40,302.34	
VA Horse Indu	ustry Board				40,302.34	
Problem Gam	bling Support				16,120.94	
New Kent Cou	unty		0.25%		964,468.27	
Town of Vinto	on		0.25%		964,468.27	
		Total		1.25%		4,822,341.36
Licensee				_	7.59%	29,275,495.08
		Total			8.84%	34,097,836.44
Breakage					_	80,013.06
Total Commis	sion and Breakage					34,177,849.50